

In the Court of the Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court

(E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Sessions Case No. –83/2021 (R-72/21)

CNR NO-WBDD01-001258-2021

Sri Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra(JO Code-WB00902)

Order No-04

06-05-2023

Today is fixed for evidence. The sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira. Ld. P.P. in-charge is also present. No witness turned up. The case is re-fixed for evidence.

SR is received after duly served upon the witness Abul Khayer Mondal. But he did not turn up before this Court. **As such, issue bailable W/A against him with bail of Rs. 500/- on P.R. Bond to compel his appearance before the Court.**

Fix-01-07-2023 for evidence and E.R. of W.W. & A. of CSW No.1

D.A. to comply.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.