

**In the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, Special Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur**  
**Sessions Case No.83/2021 (Computer Registration No.72/21)**  
**CNR No.WBDD01-000504-2021.**  
**Present :- Nachiketa Bera (J.O Code-WB00853).**

**Order No.11**  
**21.06.2024**

.

Today is fixed for evidence.

The learned P.P-in-charge is present with one witness Abu Bakkar Siddik.  
The sole accused is present by filing hazira.

The Witness is examined-in-chief as PW-1 and cross-examination in-full  
and discharged as P.W. NO. 2. The case is re-fixed for evidence.

To 09.08.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 2 & 4. Issue summons  
accordingly.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Additional Session Judge**  
**Special Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur**  
**J.O. Code-WB00 853**

**Additional Session Judge**  
**Special Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur**  
**J.O. Code-WB00853**